Special features
– Extremely short design
– High permissible dynamic loads
– High permissible transverse
forces and bending moments
– Very high torsional stiffness
– Contactless
– Selectable calibration signal

Ordering number
Order no.: K–T10F –
Ordering example:
YS F 1 05 0 0 Q
Code Option 2: Electrical configuration
SF1 Output signal 10 kHz"5 kHz,
Supply voltage 18...30 V DC
SU2 Output signal 10 kHz"5 kHz and "10 V,
Supply voltage 18...30 V DC
Option 6: Mounted MODULFLEXr couplings4)
Without coupling
With coupling
S
1) When voltage output <"0.07
2) Only option 2, Code SF1, SU2
3) Only option1, Code 002R, 003R, 005R, 010R
4) Specifications see data sheet D23.T10FBSD.x
Code Option 5: Connecting cable
V1 Torque connecting cable for KF1, 423–free ends, 6 m
V2*) Torque connecting cable for KF1, 423–free ends, max. 80 m
V3 Torque connecting cable for KF1, 423–MS3106PEMV, 6 m
V4*) Torque connecting cable for KF1, 423–MS3106PEMV, max. 80 m
V0 Without connecting cable
Code Option 4: Speed measuring system 2)
1 360 pulses/revolution
2 180 pulses/revolution
3 90 pulses/revolution
4 60 pulses/revolution
5 30 pulses/revolution
6 15 pulses/revolution
7 720 pulses/revolution 3)
0 Without speed measuring system
V 5
m*)
KF1 Output signal 10 kHz"5 kHz,
Excitation voltage 14 kHz / 54 V; square wave
V5 Torque connecting cable for SF1/SU2, 423–D-Sub 15P, 6 m
V6*) Torque connecting cable for SF1/SU2, 423–D-Sub 15P, max. 50 m
W1 One torque and speed cable each,  423–D-Sub 15P, 6 m
W2*) One torque and speed cable each, 423–D-Sub 15P, max. 50 m
*) With V2, V4, V6 and W2 selected,
please specify desired cable length.
- - - --
- - - --K–T10F –
Code Option 3: Linearity deviation
Hysteresis included
S < "0.1
G <"0.051)
m*)
Code
N
Y
Code Option 1: Measuring range
100Q 100 N⋅m
200Q 200 N⋅m
500Q 500 N⋅m
001R 1 kN⋅m
002R 2 kN⋅m
005R 5 kN⋅m
010R 10 kN⋅m
050Q 50 N⋅m
003R 3 kN⋅m
Accessories, to be ordered separately:
423G–7S cable socket, 7-pole, straight cable entry, for torque output (connector 1, 3),